From: Rach, Timothy

To: Alba Mas; Andreotta. Jason; Andrew Joslyn; Boatwright, Kelley M.; Edwards. Lainie; Hayes, Howard; Hess,
Nathan; Janet Strutzel (Janet.Strutzel@nwfwater.com); Kallemeyn. Thomas; Marshall. Leroy; Martin, Nicole;
McHale, Tanya; McNeal, Tony; Michelle Hopkins; Mulkey, Cindy; Powell, Frank; Pugh. Jordan; Rivera, Orlando;
SD-ERPcomments; Seeling, Martin; SEWMD epermits; Regulatory Permitting Application Submittal; Sovacool
Monica; Stahl. Chris; tim@srwmd.org; Vazquez, Pamala

Subject: FW: FWC"s No Comment Report for 10-16-18 through 10-31-18
Date: Monday, November 5, 2018 9:54:41 AM

Attachments: No Comment Report 10-16-18 thru 10-31-18.xIsx

FYI

From: Wallace, Traci [mailto:traci.wallace@ MyFWC.com]

Sent: Friday, November 2, 2018 2:18 PM

To: Rach, Timothy <Timothy.Rach@dep.state.fl.us>

Cc: Goff, Jennifer <jennifer.goff@ MyFWC.com>; Wettstein, Fritz <Fritz.Wettstein@MyFWC.com>;
Reed, Alex <Alex.Reed@FloridaDEP.gov>

Subject: FWC's No Comment Report for 10-16-18 through 10-31-18

Please find attached FWC’'s No Comment Report for DEP’s and the 5 water management districts’
projects for the timeframe of October 16-31, 2018. We will generate the report for November 1-15,
2018, around November 19.


mailto:Timothy.Rach@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Alba.Mas@swfwmd.state.fl.us
mailto:Jason.Andreotta@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:andrew.joslyn@nwfwater.com
mailto:Kelley.M.Boatwright@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Lainie.Edwards@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Howard.Hayes@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Nathan.Hess@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Nathan.Hess@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Janet.Strutzel@nwfwater.com
mailto:Thomas.Kallemeyn@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:Leroy.Marshall@srwmd.org
mailto:Nicole.Martin@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Tanya.McHale@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:Tony.McNeal@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Michelle.Hopkins@swfwmd.state.fl.us
mailto:Cindy.Mulkey@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Frank.Powell@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Jordan.Pugh@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Orlando.Rivera@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:SD-ERPcomments@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Martin.Seeling@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:epermits@sfwmd.gov
mailto:ApplicationSupport@sjrwmd.com
mailto:Monica.Sovacool@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Monica.Sovacool@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Chris.Stahl@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:tjm@srwmd.org
mailto:Pamala.Vazquez@dep.state.fl.us
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fsurvey.dep.state.fl.us%2F%3Frefemail%3DTimothy.Rach%40dep.state.fl.us&data=01%7C01%7C%7Cca3b7e21c50f4f25aa7f08d6432e5fbc%7Cb0c8375fdaa740b9a01b690d8d3723b9%7C0&sdata=xsUIDjPXeUhAV%2FEiZ1w1qz1vQfB8sRRNTtv0J66Xt9s%3D&reserved=0

FWC Log 'No Comment' Report

				FWC's NO COMMENTED DEP OR WMD PROJECTS FOR 10/16-10/31/18

		Project ID  		Project Name  		File Number  		FWC Stamped Date  		Type of Request  		Agency or Requestor  		County  		Final FWC Opinion Date  

		37466		FPL Cape Canaveral Energy Center Site Certification Amendment		PA08-53		10/16/18		Siting		DEP		BREVARD		10/31/18

		37470		Hillsborough County Resource Recovery Facility				10/17/18		Siting		DEP		HILLSBOROUGH		10/31/18

		37376		Deepwater Horizon Draft Restoration Plan and EA		FL201810048449C		10/4/18		SAI or State Clearinghouse		DEP		MULTIPLE COUNTIES		10/29/18

		37500		Joshua Poole Living Shoreline		57-0192163-007		10/22/18		ERP		DEP		SANTA ROSA		10/29/18

		37370		Fishery Management Plan Proposed Amendment 31		FL201810048447C		10/4/18		SAI or State Clearinghouse		DEP		STATEWIDE		10/26/18

		37476		Hancock Bridge Parkway Sidewalks				10/18/18		ERP		DEP		LEE		10/24/18

		32296		Pier 66 Marina		06-082374-006		11/15/17		ERP		DEP		BROWARD		10/19/18

		37335		Plant City Borrow Pit		MMR_369098-001		10/1/18		Mining		DEP		PASCO		10/18/18

		37471		Killebrew Dock		55-0366036-003		10/18/18		ERP		DEP		ST JOHNS		10/18/18

		37264		BOEM Atlantic Sand Survey Activities EA		FL201809188434C		9/19/18		SAI or State Clearinghouse		DEP		NOT APPLICABLE		10/17/18

		37265		BOEM Gulf of Mexico Sand Survey Activities EA 		FL201809138411C		9/19/18		SAI or State Clearinghouse		DEP		NOT APPLICABLE		10/17/18

		37267		BKV Airport Technology Center Roadway Improvements		FL201809198441C 		9/19/18		SAI or State Clearinghouse		DEP		HERNANDO		10/17/18

		37313		Anadarko OBN Geophysical Exploration		FL201809248444C		9/26/18		SAI or State Clearinghouse		DEP		NOT APPLICABLE		10/17/18

		37387		Largo Substation Expansion		52-0368989-001		10/8/18		ERP		DEP		PINELLAS		10/16/18

		37448		Southside Pit 		284216-1    		10/16/18		ERP		NWFWMD		LEON		10/26/18

		37447		The Retreat at Mahan		284166-1		10/16/18		ERP		NWFWMD		LEON		10/23/18

		37293		Solara Resort Phase 4 - Mass Grading		180918-846		9/21/18		ERP		SFWMD		MULTIPLE COUNTIES		10/29/18

		37351		Sonoma Resort at Tapestry - Phase 2 		181005-9		10/5/18		ERP		SFWMD		OSCEOLA		10/29/18

		37429		Epoch Flora Ridge - Offsite Road And Mass Grading		181008-884		10/9/18		ERP		SFWMD		OSCEOLA		10/26/18

		37469		Arden Pud Pod K		181017-900		10/17/18		ERP		SFWMD		PALM BEACH		10/23/18

		37224		SR 5 Bridge Rehabilitation		180913-829		9/14/18		ERP		SFWMD		MONROE		10/20/18

		37378		SR-5 Overseas Highway Founders Park Pedestrian Bridge		180913-827		9/24/18		ERP		SFWMD		MONROE		10/17/18

		37436		Julia Tuttle Causeway Fender Repair		181012-893		10/15/18		ERP		SFWMD		MIAMI-DADE		10/17/18

		34719		Pondella 460		171208-20		12/11/17		ERP		SFWMD		LEE		10/16/18

		37482		FDOT Fort Drum Service Plaza		44221-4 		10/19/18		ERP - Road Projects		SJRWMD		OKEECHOBEE		10/31/18

		37384		Westbank Subdivision - Phase 1 		65850-178 		9/28/18		ERP		SJRWMD		CLAY		10/30/18

		37438		Treaty Ground Townhomes 		155472-1 		10/15/18		ERP		SJRWMD		ST JOHNS		10/30/18

		37496		Belle Terre Bridge Pathway Rehabilitation		18518-12		10/23/18		ERP		SJRWMD		FLAGLER		10/29/18

		37419		Bachara Townhomes		155391-1		10/8/18		ERP		SJRWMD		DUVAL		10/26/18

		37390		Crestview Waterbrooke Phase 5		146214-4 		9/28/18		ERP		SJRWMD		LAKE		10/23/18

				PROJECTS NOT YET REPORTED

		36641		DERMA Subsea Cable and Sensor Installation		06-365837-001		6/25/18		ERP		DEP		N/A		8/30/18

		36546		Fishermans Wharf Condos		766499		6/12/18		ERP		SWFWMD		SARASOTA		10/12/18






